SCHOOL DISTRICT

60 Weston Street
Huntington Station, NY 11746

Office of the District Clerk



NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION WILL BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, MARCH 17, 2021, AT 7:30 P.M. IN THE LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE ROOM AT THE JAMES KADEN ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES, 60 WESTON STREET, HUNTINGTON STATION, N.Y., FOR THE PRIMARY PURPOSE OF DISCUSSION FOR THE CONTINUATION OF THE REOPENING PLAN AND POTENTIAL VOTE BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION.

RESIDENTS MAY FORWARD QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS TO: <u>BOE@SHUFSD.ORG</u> AND THOSE EMAILS WILL BE ADDRESSED. ADDITIONALLY, THIS SPECIAL BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING, IN KEEPING WITH THE GOVERNOR'S EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 202.96, WILL BE LIVE-STREAMED, AND RESIDENTS CAN ADDRESS THEIR QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS VIRTUALLY BY USE OF THE ZOOM "WAITING ROOM" FEATURE.

LAURA MCLEAN DISTRICT CLERK

DATE: March 12, 2021